
 

 
 

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
___________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

___________ 
 

FACEBOOK, INC., MATCH.COM LLC, 
PEOPLE MEDIA, INC and GOOGLE INC. 

Petitioner 
 

v. 
 

B.E. TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C. 
Patent Owner 
___________ 

 
Case IPR2014-000531 

Patent 6,628,314 
___________ 

 
Before SALLY C. MEDLEY, KALYAN K. DESHPANDE, and 
LYNNE E. PETTIGREW, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
DESHPANDE, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 
 
 

B.E. TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C.’S EXHIBIT LIST 
 
 
 

                                                            
1  Cases IPR2014-00698 and IPR2014-00744 have been joined with this proceeding.  
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EXHIBIT 
NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

2001 Declaration of Neal Goldstein In Support of Patent Owner's 
Response To Petition 

2002 Curriculum Vitae of  Neal Goldstein 

2003 Deposition Transcript of Robert Sherwood 

2004 U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. 09/699,705 

2005 U.S. Patent No. 5,768,508 (Eikeland) 

2006 U.S. Patent No. 5,848,396 (Gerace) 

2007 U.S. Patent No. 5,796,952 (Davis et al.) 

2008 U.S. Patent No. 5,823,879 (Goldberg et al.) 

2009 U.S. Patent No. 6,714,975 (Aggarwal et al.) 

2010 U.S. Patent No. 6,285,987 (Roth et al.) 

2011 U.S. Patent No. 6,892,226 (Tso et al.) 

2012 U.S. Patent No. 7,225,142 (Apte et al.) 

2013 Declaration of Neal Goldstein In Support Of Motion to Amend   

2014 B.E. Technology, L.L.C.’s Amended Demonstratives 

 
 
Date:   December 9, 2014 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/Jason S. Angell     
Jason S. Angell (Reg. No. 51480) 
FREITAS ANGELL & WEINBERG LLP 
350 Marine Parkway, Suite 200 
Redwood Shores, California   94065 
Telephone: (650) 593-6300 
Facsimile: (650) 593-6301 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

It is certified that a copy of B.E. Technology, L.L.C.’s Exhibit List has been 

served on Petitioner as provided in 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) via electronic mail 

transmission addressed to the persons at the addresses below: 

Heidi L. Keefe 
Mark R. Weinstein 

Orion Armon 
COOLEY, LLP 

hkeefe@cooley.com 
mweinstein@cooley.com 

oarmon@cooley.com 
IPR2014-00052-53@cooley.com 

 
Sanjay Murthy 

Kacy Dicke 
K&L Gates LLP 

sanjay.murthy@klgates.com 
kacy.dicke@klgates.com 

 
Clinton H. Brannon 

Brian Rosenthal 
MAYER BROWN, LLP 

cbrannon@mayerbrown.com 
brosenthal@mayerbrown.com 

WDC-Client-IPR-Filings@mayerbrown.com 

Date:  December 9, 2014    By: /s/Jason S. Angell    
Jason S. Angell 
Reg. No. 51408 
Counsel for Patent Owner 
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